STATE OF WISCONSIN SUPREME COURT

Case No. 2021AP00ZZZO

FILED

JUL 22 2022

Board Of Regents Of The University Of Wisconsin
Plaintiff- Respondent

CLERK OF SUPREME COURT
OF WISCONSIN

 $\mathbf{v}_{\boldsymbol{\cdot}}$

Robin Lavance Perkins

Defendant-Appellant

PETITION FOR REVIEW

Name: Robin Perkins
State Bar No., if applicable
Address: 615 E Washington

Madison, WI 53703

Telephone No.:608-598-7633

TABLE OF CONTENTS TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW
BRIEF STATEMENT OF CRITERIA FOR REVIEW
STATEMENT OF FACTS AND OF THE CASE
ARGUMENT
CONCLUSION
CERTIFICATION OF FORM AND LENGTH
CERTIFICATION OF ELECTRONIC FILING
APPENDIX

PETITION FOR REVIEW

Robin Lavance Perkins Defendant- Appellant hereby petitions the Supreme Court of the State of Wisconsin, pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 808.10 and Wis. Stat. § (Rule) 809.62 to review the decision or order of the Court of Appeals, District _______, in_______, Case No. 2021AP2220 (June 30, 2022)

ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW

The issues presented for review are: (describe issues in list format)

[For example: 1. Does the evicted person of 104 Eagles Heights at the direction of the university in order to remove person allocated by a contract constitute an eviction for purposes of the Rental agreement set forth by the institution and guaranteed by the Wisconsin State Legislature Chapter 704?

The Court of Appeals decided the issues as follows:

appeal is rejected, and the order of the circuit court is affirmed.

The reasons the Supreme Court should grant review are:

The Court should grant review because the issue described above presents a novel question of constitutional law that the Wisconsin Appellate Court have not previously considered. Resolution of these issues by the Supreme Court is necessary to provide guidance to the lower courts and housing authority at the university regarding the limits that administrators must observe in attempting to evict person of violating contractual agreement.

STATEMENT OF FACTS AND OF THE CASE

Person was evicted from 104 Eagle Heights by housing authority.

and

Person asked the courts to help with the matter. Courts failed to do anything but agree with the eviction.

and

Person is unable to find housing because eviction is attached to housing and credit history. Person lived in housing for five months only.

ARGUMENT

Supreme court should review in light of the situation that does not allow person to find housing. Person is homeless because of the inability of the courts to find just cause in seeking legal accountability for the actions taken by the University.

Date: <u>07-22-2022</u>

(Signature, State Bar No. if applicable)

615 E Washington Madison WI, 53703 (Address)

608-598-7633 (Telephone No.)

CERTIFICATION OF MAILING

I certify that this brief or appendix was deposited in the United States mail for delivery to the Clerk of the Court of appeals by first-class mail, or other class of mail that is at least as expeditious, on the class of mail that is at least as expeditious, on the class of mail that is at least as expeditious, on the class of mail that is at least as expeditious, on the class of mail that is at least as expeditious, on the class of mail that is at least as expeditious, on the class of mail that is at least as expeditions, on the class of mail that is at least as expeditions, on the class of mail that is at least as expeditions, on the class of mail that is at least as expeditions, on the class of mail that is at least as expeditions, on the class of mail that is at least as expeditions, on the class of mail that is at least as expeditions, on the class of mail that is at least as expeditions, on the class of mail that is at least as expeditions, on the class of mail that is at least as expeditions, on the class of mail that is at least as expeditions, on the class of mail that is at least as expeditions, on the class of mail that is at least as expeditions.

Date: 07-22 2027
Signature

OR

CERTIFICATION OF THIRD-PARTY COMMERCIAL DELIVERY

I certify that on_ (date of delivery to carrier), this petition for review or appendix was delivered to a third-party commercial carrier for delivery to the Clerk of the Court of Appeals within 3 calendar days. I further certify that the brief or appendix was correctly addressed.

Date:	-	
Signature		

NOTE: You may also file an affidavit of mailing or delivery, setting forth the same information. See § 809.80(4) Wis. Stats.

STATE OF WISCONSIN, SUI	PREME COURT	For Official Use
BOARD OF REJENTS	Motion for	FILED
PlAINTIFF-RESPONDENT	Petrian	JUL 2 2 2022
(party designation))	top Review	OF MISCONSIN
-vs-		
Robin LA VANCE PERKINST		
VEFFUDANT APPRILIAMI.)	Casa No	
(party designation)	Case No.	
(Name of party making motion), the [choose one] Pet	itioner Respondent,	
moves the court, pursuant to (specify statute or rule under what as follows: Petitone Fix Revi's	nich motion is made)	
Date: 6712-2077		
Signature of Filips Atterney or Party Name Printed or Typed Robin Perkins	Telephone Number 608-59876 State Bar Number (if applicable)	33
Address G(5 E WAShington	MATISON WI	53703
This completed form must be <i>filed</i> with the clerk of served upon opposing counsel and/or parties.	of the Supreme Court, and copies mu	st be